should remain o en for staff's verification that the uti lit\ has completed the requinxl refunds. outstanding Pha!;e

LPro forma items haYe been conlli±9tetl. the revi sed tariff sheets and customer notice have been fi led by the
utility and approved by staff, and the utility has provided staff with proof that the adj ustments for all the

applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts have been made. (Mapp)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency action files a
protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order a consummating order should be issued. The docket should

remain open for staff's verification that the utilit' has completed the required refunds. outstanding Phase IJ)ro
forma item·; haYe been conwleted. the revised tariff sheets and customer notice have been filed by the utility

and approved by staff, and the utility has provided staff with proof that the adjustments for all applicable
NARUC USOA primary accounts have been made.

11

( a c 59)
Ni Florida, LLC Sch

Capita l Structure - 13-Month Average Docket No.

Test Year Ended 12/31115

Specific Subtotal Pro ra ta Capital

Tota l Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost
to Rate

Descri tion Ca ita l ments Ca ital ments Base Ratio Rate

Per Utility
I Long-term Debt - Fixed Rate 48,567 0 48,567 0 48,567 1.1 3% 8.50%

Long-term Debt- Variable
2 Rate 896,66 1 0 896,66 1 0 896,661 20.92% 4.50%

3 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

4 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

5 Common Equity 3, 149,9 15 0 3.149,9 15 0 3. 149,915 73.48% 9.27%

6 Customer Deposits 85,202 0 85,202 0 85,202 1.99% 6.00%

7 Defen·ed Income Taxes 3.634 102.915 106.549 Q 106.549 2.49% 0.00%

8 Total Capita l $4. 183.979 $102.9 15 $4.286.894 ~ $4.286.894 100.00%

Per Staff
9 Long-term Debt- Fixed Rate 48,567 0 48,567 226 48,793 1. 13% 8.50%

Long-term Debt- Variable
10 Rate 896,66 1 0 896,66 1 4,165 900,826 20.92% 4.50%

II Shot1-terrn Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

12 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

13 Common Equity 3,149,915 0 3, 149,9 15 14 ,633 3, 164,548 73.50% 9.22° o

~

14 Customer Deposits 85,202 0 85,202 0 85,202 1.98% 2.00%

15 Deferred Income Taxes 3.038 102.9 15 I 05.953 Q I 05.953 2.46% 0.00%

16 Tota l Capital $4. 183.383 $ 102.915 $4.286.298 $ 19.024 $4.305.322 100.00%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQU ITY 8.22°o I 0.22°u

8.56°o 10.56°n

OVERA LL RATE OF RETURN 7.12° 0 8.59°o
~ ~ ,

12

a e 60)
Ni Florida, LLC
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12131/15

Test Year
Per

Descri tion Utilit

Operating Revenues: $243. 169

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $238,5 10

..,

.) Depreciation 19,5 13

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 10,943

6 Income Taxes Q

7 Total Operating Expense 268,966

8 Operating Income ($25.797}

9 Rate Base $ 1.377.079

10 Rate of Return - 1.87%

(page 61)

2

Ni Florida, LLC

Statement of Wastewater Operations